## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAS Distributors, Inc.		12/20/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAS Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	724 Lawn Road
City:	Palmyra
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17078
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Serial Number:         85717073         SOLARCON           Serial Number:         85524874         THE CHESAPEAKE BAY EXPERIENCE AT THE HARRIS HOUSE           Serial Number:         85284362         RIGHT PRODUCTS. RIGHT PLACE. RIGHT NOW.           Serial Number:         85717096         TURNER           Serial Number:         85271566         TRUCKSPEC           Serial Number:         85284368         LANCASTER COUNTY TACKLE CO.           Serial Number:         85284377         AMISH COUNTRY CIGAR COMPANY OUR CRAFTSMAN IS YOUR REWARD           Serial Number:         78399904         MS           Serial Number:         78399901         PRO X ICE SERIES           Serial Number:         78395877         MOBILE SPEC           Serial Number:         78336205         ROADPRO TRUCKER'S GEAR	
Serial Number:         85524874         HOUSE           Serial Number:         85284362         RIGHT PRODUCTS. RIGHT PLACE. RIGHT NOW.           Serial Number:         85717096         TURNER           Serial Number:         85271566         TRUCKSPEC           Serial Number:         85284368         LANCASTER COUNTY TACKLE CO.           Serial Number:         85284377         AMISH COUNTRY CIGAR COMPANY OUR CRAFTSMAN IS YOUR REWARD           Serial Number:         78399904         MS           Serial Number:         78399901         PRO X ICE SERIES           Serial Number:         78395877         MOBILE SPEC	
Serial Number:         85717096         TURNER           Serial Number:         85271566         TRUCKSPEC           Serial Number:         85284368         LANCASTER COUNTY TACKLE CO.           Serial Number:         85284377         AMISH COUNTRY CIGAR COMPANY OUR CRAFTSMAN IS YOUR REWARD           Serial Number:         78399904         MS           Serial Number:         78399901         PRO X ICE SERIES           Serial Number:         78395877         MOBILE SPEC	3ON
Serial Number:         85271566         TRUCKSPEC           Serial Number:         85284368         LANCASTER COUNTY TACKLE CO.           Serial Number:         85284377         AMISH COUNTRY CIGAR COMPANY OUR CRAFTSMAN IS YOUR REWARD           Serial Number:         78399904         MS           Serial Number:         78399901         PRO X ICE SERIES           Serial Number:         78395877         MOBILE SPEC	
Serial Number:         85284368         LANCASTER COUNTY TACKLE CO.           Serial Number:         85284377         AMISH COUNTRY CIGAR COMPANY OUR CRAFTSMAN IS YOUR REWARD           Serial Number:         78399904         MS           Serial Number:         78399901         PRO X ICE SERIES           Serial Number:         78395877         MOBILE SPEC	
Serial Number:         85284377         AMISH COUNTRY CIGAR COMPANY OUR CRAFTSMAN IS YOUR REWARD           Serial Number:         78399904         MS           Serial Number:         78399901         PRO X ICE SERIES           Serial Number:         78395877         MOBILE SPEC	
Serial Number:         85284377         IS YOUR REWARD           Serial Number:         78399904         MS           Serial Number:         78399901         PRO X ICE SERIES           Serial Number:         78395877         MOBILE SPEC	
Serial Number:         78399901         PRO X ICE SERIES           Serial Number:         78395877         MOBILE SPEC	NSHIP
Serial Number: 78395877 MOBILE SPEC	
Serial Number: 78336205 ROADPRO TRUCKER'S GEAR	
Serial Number: 78336200 INTELLIMUG	
Serial Number: 77804625 BLACKCANYON OUTFITTERS	

**REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0515** 

TRADEMARK "

900251592

Serial Number:	77806848	POWERDRIVE
Serial Number:	77109575	LUMAGEAR
Serial Number:	76455376	FLEX SERIES
Serial Number:	76072032	ROAD PRO
Serial Number:	76064762	DAS
Serial Number:	76456173	PRO ICE SERIES
Serial Number:	76414126	SNACK MASTER JR.
Serial Number:	76414125	SNACK MASTER
Serial Number:	76065139	MARINE PRO
Serial Number:	76064655	PENNSWOOD
Serial Number:	76466700	TWISTER SERIES
Serial Number:	76455393	IT'S COOL TO BE CONNECTED
Serial Number:	75187737	PLATINUM TRUCKER SERIES
Serial Number:	74642709	ROADPRO
Serial Number:	74642708	PROFESSIONAL DRIVER'S SERIES
Serial Number:	74642707	TRUCKER SERIES
Serial Number:	74405036	CHALLENGE SERIES
Serial Number:	74405035	MOBILESPEC ELECTRONIC ACCESSORIES
Serial Number:	74404936	DISPATCH BUSTER
Serial Number:	74404935	PERFORMANCE SERIES
Serial Number:	74146223	CONVOY COMMAND
Serial Number:	73806765	TURNER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7172388623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 717 237 6702

Email: kgold@rhoads-sinon.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Gold

Address Line 1: One South Market Square, PO Box 1146

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10893/25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Gold
Signature:	/kmg/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0516

	04/05/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=DAS Name Change#page1.tif source=DAS Name Change#page2.tif source=DAS Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0517

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

DAS Companies, Inc.

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 746461

Rhoads & Sinon LLP \*counter Pick-Up\*, PO Box 1146 Harrisburg, PA 17108

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0518

Thomas J. Nehilla, Bsquire  Address  RHOADS & SI NON LLP  City State Zip Code Common ARTICLES OF AM  [Please place in our box]  In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of exigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:  1. The name of the corporation is:  DAS DISTRIBUTORS, INC.  2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or commercial registered office provider and the country of venue is (the Department is he correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):  (a) Number and Street City State Zip	Article	s of Amendment-Do (15 Pa.C.S.)		oration	
Thomas J. Nehilla, Baquire  Address  RHOADS & SI NON LLP  City State Zip Code Common ARTICLES OF AN  S70  In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of signed, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:  1. The name of the corporation is:  DAS DISTRIBUTORS, INC.  2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth o commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is he correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):  (a) Number and Street City State Zip 724 Lawa Road Palmyra PA 1707  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981					
RHOADS & SI NON LLP  City State Zip Code Common ARTICLES OF AN Incless of nour box]  S70  In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of risigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:  1. The name of the corporation is:  DAS DISTRIBUTORS, INC.  2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth o commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is he correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):  (a) Number and Street City State Zip 724 Laws Road Palmyra PA 1707  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law  4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981	Thomas J. Nehilla, Bsquire		name	ment will be retur and address you c	
[Please place in our box]  In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of signed, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:  1. The name of the corporation is:  DAS DISTRIBUTORS, INC.  2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or commercial registered office provider and the country of venue is (the Department is he correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):  (a) Number and Street  City  State  Zip  724 Lawa Road  Palmyra  PA  1707  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Lawa  4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981			¢=		
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of signed, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:  1. The name of the corporation is:  DAS DISTRIBUTORS, INC.  2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is he correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):  (a) Number and Street City State Zip 724 Laws Road Palmyra PA 1707  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981	City State	Zip Code	ARTI	Commonwealt CLES OF AMENDA	h of Pennsylvania MENT-BUSINESS 3
1. The name of the corporation is:  DAS DISTRIBUTORS, INC.  2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or commercial registered office provider and the country of venue is (the Department is he correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):  (a) Number and Street City State Zip 724 Lawn Road Palmyra PA 1707  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981	\$70			T123	5964027
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth of commercial registered office provider and the country of venue is (the Department is he correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):  (a) Number and Street City State Zip 724 Lawn Road Palmyra PA 1707  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law  4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981	signed, desiring to amend its artic	ments of the applicable provi- les, hereby states that:	sions (relating to	urticles of amend	iment), the
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is he correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):  (a) Number and Street City State Zip 724 Lawn Road Palmyra PA 1707  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law  4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981					
(a) Number and Street City State Zip 724 Lawn Road Palmyra PA 1707  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981	1. Ine name of the corporation is		ors, inc.		
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o  3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981	The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office	DAS DISTRIBUT ration's current registered offi provider and the county of ve	oe in this Comm	rtment is hereby :	ame of its
2). The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law 4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981	2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informe (a) Number and Street	DAS DISTRIBUT ation's current registered offi provider and the county of vertion to conform to the record City	oe in this Comm nue is (the Departm State	rtment is hereby : ent): Zip	authorized to County
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Late.  4. The date of its incorporation: December 21, 1981	2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informe (a) Number and Street	DAS DISTRIBUT ation's current registered offi provider and the county of vertion to conform to the record City	oe in this Comm nue is (the Departm State	rtment is hereby : ent):	authorized to
	2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informs (a) Number and Street 724 Lawn Road  (b) Name of Commercial Registered  (c) Name of Commercial Registered  (d) Name of Commercial Registered  (e) Name of Commercial Registered  (b) Name of Commercial Registered  (c) Name of Commercial Registered  (d) Name of Commercial Registered  (e) Name of Commercial Registered  (f) Name of Commercial Re	DAS DISTRIBUT stion's current registered offi provider and the county of vertion to conform to the record City Palmyra egistered Office Provider	oe in this Commune is (the Departm State	rtment is hereby ent): Zip 17078	authorized to County
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informs (a) Number and Street 724 Lawn Road  (b) Name of Commercial Rec/o	DAS DISTRIBUT ration's current registered offi provider and the county of ve tion to conform to the record City Palmyra egistered Office Provider	oe in this Commune is (the Departm State	rtment is hereby ent): Zip 17078	County Lebanon County
	2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informe (a) Number and Street 724 Lawn Road  (b) Name of Commercial Rec/o  3. The statute by or under which	DAS DISTRIBUT ration's current registered offi provider and the county of vertion to conform to the record City Palmyra registered Office Provider	oe in this Commune is (the Departm State	rtment is hereby ent): Zip 17078	County Lebanon County
The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the I	2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informe (a) Number and Street 724 Lawn Road  (b) Name of Commercial Rec/o  3. The statute by or under which 4. The date of its incorporation:	pas DISTRIBUT ration's current registered offi provider and the county of vertion to conform to the record City Palmyra registered Office Provider rit was incorporated: PA B December 21, 1981	oe in this Commune is (the Departm State	rtment is hereby ent): Zip 17078	County Lebanon County

2012 DEC 20 PM 4: 04

871933

PA. DEPT. OF STATE

### DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

- 6. Check one of the following:

  The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).

  The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).

  7. Check and if appropriate, complete one of the following:

  The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows

  Section 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

  "1. The name of the Corporation is: DAS Companies, Inc."

  The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:

  \_\_\_\_\_ The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

Z.D day of December

2012

DAS DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

Name of Corporation

John Borst

Chief Financial Officer

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0520